(35 PIONEER.
Yield Data

Plot Report

For Kurtz; Ralph, Allen, IN (46774)

17 219.7

Number of Products Average Yield BU/Acre

’n}fﬁ Plot Leader

Brand Product
Pioneer P10811AM
Yield

227-68U/Acre

88 Market Prices

Market Price Dry Down Cost

$5.00 $0.04

Product Results

Yield Rank Planting Order Brand Product
1 7 Pioneer P10811AM
2 1 Pioneer P1197AM
3 10 Pioneer P1185AM
4 4 Pioneer P0924Q
5 3 Pioneer P0859AM
6 14 Pioneer P1222AM
7 16 Pioneer P1383AM
8 12 Specialty Hybrids 41DT911
9 8 Pioneer P1136AM
10 13 Specialty Hybrids 42D843VT2PRIB
11 17 Specialty Hybrids 45DT623
12 6 Pioneer P0995AM

$1,034-70

Average Income Per Acre

CRM

110

11

111

109

108

112

113

11

111

112

115

109

Segment

AM/LL/RR2

AM/LL/RR2

AM/LL/RR2

Q/LL/RR2

AM/LL/RR2

AM/LL/RR2

AM/LL/RR2

TRE-RIB

AM/LL/RR2

VT2P-RIB

TRE-RIB

AM/LL/RR2

CRM

110

Moisture %

22.8

21.2

20

221

20.8

23.8

21.3

24.4

22.9

21.2

IncomePer Acre

$1,066.99

$1,076.33

$1,064.40

$1,076.16

$1,053.08

$1,061.83

$1,034.18

$1,049.78

$1,017.28

$997.27

$1,022.52

$1,034.99

YieldBU/A

227.6

226.5

225.7

224.2

2233

222.7

222.5

2211

220

218.7

218.3

217.8


https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P10811AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P10811AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1197AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1185AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P0924Q&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P0859AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1222AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1383AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1136AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P0995AM&type=corn

Yield Rank Planting Order Brand Product CRM Segment Moisture % IncomePer Acre YieldBU/A

13 9 Pioneer P1170AM 111 AM/LL/RR2 21.8 $1,027.39 217.3
14 2 Pioneer P0720AM 107 AM/LL/RR2 22 $1,016.22 2153
15 15 Specialty Hybrids 43A311 113 SSTX-RIB 25.1 $986.76 214.7
16 5 Pioneer P0953AM 109 AM/LL/RR2 20.9 $1,006.16 211.2
17 1 Pioneer P04511AM 104 AM/LL/RR2 19.8 $998.62 207.7


https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1170AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P0720AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P0953AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P04511AM&type=corn

[” Plot Information
Tillage

Conventional

Planting Rate

34

Harvest Date

11/22/2023

: Grower Information

Name
Kurtz; Ralph
Crop

Corn

Irrigation
Non-Irrigated
Plant Date

05/28/2023

County
Allen, IN (46774)
Previous Crop

Soybeans



(35 PIONEER.
Yield Data

Plot Report

For Kurtz; Ralph, Allen, IN (46774)

2 210.3

Number of Products Average Yield BU/Acre

‘ﬁﬁf Plot Leader

Brand Product
Pioneer P1197AM
Yield

21 6BU/Acre

0

B8 Market Prices

Market Price Dry Down Cost
$5.00 $0.04

Product Results

Yield Rank Planting Order Brand
1 1 Pioneer
2 2 Specialty Hybrids ~ 43G549DGVT2P-RIB

Product

P1197AM

CRM

111

115

$991 43

Average Income Per Acre

Segment

AM/LL/RR2

VT2P-RIB

CRM

111

Moisture %

20.8

23.5

IncomePer Acre

$1,029.89

$952.97

YieldBU/Acre

216

204.5


https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1197AM&type=corn
https://www.pioneer.com/us/product-catalog/crop-corn/product-detail.html?id=P1197AM&type=corn

ﬁ Plot Information
Tillage

No Till

Planting Rate

34

Harvest Date

11/08/2023

: Grower Information

Name
Kurtz; Ralph
Crop

Corn

Irrigation
Non-Irrigated
Plant Date

05/17/2023

County
Allen, IN (46774)
Previous Crop

Soybeans
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