

# **Yield Data**

## **Plot Report**

For Kurtz; Ralph, Allen, IN (46774)

17
Number of Products

219.7
Average Yield BU/Acre

\$1,034.70 Average Income Per Acre

ímí I

**Plot Leader** 

 Brand
 Product
 CRM

 Pioneer
 P10811AM
 110

Yleld

227.6<sup>BU/Acre</sup>

Market Prices

Market Price Dry Down Cost

\$5.00 \$0.04

**Product Results** 

Product Results									
Yield Rank	Planting Order	Brand	Product	CRM	Segment	Moisture %	IncomePer Acre	YieldBU/A	
1	7	Pioneer	P10811AM	110	AM/LL/RR2	22.8	\$1,066.99	227.6	
2	11	Pioneer	P1197AM	111	AM/LL/RR2	21.2	\$1,076.33	226.5	
3	10	Pioneer	P1185AM	111	AM/LL/RR2	22.1	\$1,064.40	225.7	
4	4	Pioneer	P0924Q	109	Q/LL/RR2	20	\$1,076.16	224.2	
5	3	Pioneer	P0859AM	108	AM/LL/RR2	22.1	\$1,053.08	223.3	
6	14	Pioneer	P1222AM	112	AM/LL/RR2	20.8	\$1,061.83	222.7	
7	16	Pioneer	P1383AM	113	AM/LL/RR2	23.8	\$1,034.18	222.5	
8	12	Specialty Hybrids	41DT911	111	TRE-RIB	21.3	\$1,049.78	221.1	
9	8	Pioneer	P1136AM	111	AM/LL/RR2	24.4	\$1,017.28	220	
10	13	Specialty Hybrids	42D843VT2PRIB	112	VT2P-RIB	26	\$997.27	218.7	
11	17	Specialty Hybrids	45DT623	115	TRE-RIB	22.9	\$1,022.52	218.3	
12	6	Pioneer	P0995AM	109	AM/LL/RR2	21.2	\$1,034.99	217.8	

Yield Rank	Planting Order	Brand	Product	CRM	Segment	Moisture %	IncomePer Acre	YieldBU/A
13	9	Pioneer	P1170AM	111	AM/LL/RR2	21.8	\$1,027.39	217.3
14	2	Pioneer	P0720AM	107	AM/LL/RR2	22	\$1,016.22	215.3
15	15	Specialty Hybrids	43A311	113	SSTX-RIB	25.1	\$986.76	214.7
16	5	Pioneer	P0953AM	109	AM/LL/RR2	20.9	\$1,006.16	211.2
17	1	Pioneer	P04511AM	104	AM/LL/RR2	19.8	\$998.62	207.7

### **◯** Plot Information

Tillage

Conventional

**Planting Rate** 

34

**Harvest Date** 11/22/2023

Irrigation

Non-Irrigated

**Plant Date** 

05/28/2023

## **Grower Information**

Name

Kurtz; Ralph

Crop

Corn

County

Allen, IN (46774)

**Previous Crop** 

Soybeans



# **Yield Data**

# **Plot Report**

For Kurtz; Ralph, Allen, IN (46774)

Number of Products

Average Income Per Acre

## Plot Leader

CRM **Brand Product** Pioneer P1197AM 111

Yield

216<sup>BU/Acre</sup>

#### **Market Prices**

Market Price Dry Down Cost

\$5.00 \$0.04

### **Product Results**

Yield Rank	Planting Order	Brand	Product	CRM	Segment	Moisture %	IncomePer Acre	YieldBU/Acre
1	1	Pioneer	P1197AM	111	AM/LL/RR2	20.8	\$1,029.89	216
2	2	Specialty Hybrids	43G549DGVT2P-RIB	115	VT2P-RIB	23.5	\$952.97	204.5

## **☐** Plot Information

Tillage

No Till

**Planting Rate** 

34

**Harvest Date** 

11/08/2023

Irrigation

Non-Irrigated

**Plant Date** 

05/17/2023



### **Grower Information**

Name

Kurtz; Ralph

Crop

Corn

County

Allen, IN (46774)

**Previous Crop** 

Soybeans